

Bid Tabulation
City of Lake Worth Beach
IFB 20-105 Park of Commerce Phase II LAP Project
4/9/2020 - 3:00 PM E.S.T.

* Denotes a rounding difference of one (1) cent.

		R & D PAVING, LLC				FOSTER MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.				ROSSO SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC.			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
GC-1/GC-2	GENERAL CONDITIONS/MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$318,000.00	\$318,000.00	LS	1	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	LS	1	\$564,428.85	\$564,428.85
GC-3A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - BOUTWELL ROAD	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	LS	1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	LS	1	\$150,691.04	\$150,691.04
GC-3B	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - 4TH AVE NORTH	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	LS	1	\$17,238.12	\$17,238.12
GC-3C	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - 7TH AVE NORTH	LS	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	LS	1	\$15,064.64	\$15,064.64
GC-4	PROFESSIONAL VIDEO TAPING	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	LS	1	\$5,329.15	\$5,329.15
GC-5	CONSTRUCTION PERMIT ALLOWANCE	AL	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	AL	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	AL	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
MR PLANS	BOUTWELL ROAD & 4TH AVENUE NORTH	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DM-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (INC. ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND BASE)	AC	2.5	\$24,724.00	\$61,810.00	AC	2.5	\$30,000.00	\$75,000.00	AC	2.5	\$86,748.95	\$216,872.38
DM-2	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	546	\$37.55	\$20,502.30	SY	546	\$13.00	\$7,098.00	SY	546	\$15.90	\$8,681.40
DM-3	REMOVE EXISTING SIGNAGE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	LS	1	\$1,687.50	\$1,687.50
R-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION (NET)	CY	3587	\$11.00	\$39,457.00	CY	3587	\$20.00	\$71,740.00	CY	3587	\$19.54	\$70,089.98
R-2	1 1/2" TYPE SP-12.5 ASPHALT CONCRETE (1 LIFT)	TN	482	\$122.85	\$59,213.70	TN	482	\$160.00	\$77,120.00	TN	482	\$180.70	\$87,097.40
R-3	1" TYPE SP-9.5 ASPHALT CONCRETE (1 LIFT)	TN	466	\$125.00	\$58,250.00	TN	466	\$165.00	\$76,890.00	TN	466	\$148.50	\$69,201.00
R-4	1" TYPE SP-9.5 STAMPED ASPHALT CONCRETE (1 LIFT)	TN	54	\$2,260.00	\$122,040.00	TN	54	\$1,850.00	\$99,900.00	TN	54	\$2,387.25	\$128,911.50
R-5	12" ROCK BASE COURSE (2 LIFTS)	SY	7072	\$22.25	\$157,352.00	SY	7072	\$23.50	\$166,192.00	SY	7072	\$20.63	\$145,895.36
R-6	12" STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	7316	\$7.75	\$56,699.00	SY	7316	\$6.00	\$43,896.00	SY	7316	\$9.50	\$69,502.00
R-7	TYPE F CURB AND GUTTER	LF	3523	\$31.55	\$111,150.65	LF	3523	\$22.00	\$77,506.00	LF	3523	\$24.45	\$86,137.35
R-8	MODIFIED TYPE E CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1204	\$36.75	\$44,247.00	LF	1204	\$25.00	\$30,100.00	LF	1204	\$30.60	\$36,842.40
R-9	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4"THICK)	SY	1196	\$50.65	\$60,577.40	SY	1196	\$48.00	\$57,408.00	SY	1196	\$44.25	\$52,923.00
R-10	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6"THICK) (INC. DRIVEWAY APRONS)	SY	203	\$76.05	\$15,438.15	SY	203	\$56.00	\$11,368.00	SY	203	\$75.64	\$15,354.92
R-11	CONCRETE SHOULDER STABILIZATION (6" THICK)	SY	552	\$70.60	\$38,971.20	SY	552	\$56.00	\$30,912.00	SY	552	\$56.95	\$31,436.40
R-12	PREFORMED DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES	EA	7	\$570.00	\$3,990.00	EA	7	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	EA	7	\$110.55	\$773.85
R-13	ADJUST VALVE BOXES	EA	13	\$385.00	\$5,005.00	EA	13	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	EA	13	\$216.74	\$2,817.62
R-14	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1" DEPTH)	SY	3620	\$3.20	\$11,584.00	SY	3620	\$2.90	\$10,498.00	SY	3620	\$2.14	\$7,746.80
R-15	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	2	\$495.00	\$990.00	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	EA	2	\$337.50	\$675.00

D-1	REMOVE EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	EA	5	\$1,980.00	\$9,900.00	EA	5	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	EA	5	\$2,147.66	\$10,738.30
D-2	VALLEY GUTTER INLET	EA	1	\$6,820.00	\$6,820.00	EA	1	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	EA	1	\$4,634.37	\$4,634.37
D-3	TYPE P-5 INLET	EA	3	\$7,150.00	\$21,450.00	EA	3	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00	EA	3	\$6,225.53	\$18,676.59
D-4	TYPE P-6 INLET	EA	3	\$7,590.00	\$22,770.00	EA	3	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	EA	3	\$6,728.21	\$20,184.63
D-5	TYPE P-7 MANHOLE	EA	2	\$6,270.00	\$12,540.00	EA	2	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	EA	2	\$4,352.69	\$8,705.38
D-6	RELOCATE EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	EA	2	\$3,960.00	\$7,920.00	EA	2	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	EA	2	\$3,195.06	\$6,390.12
D-7	MODIFY EXISTING STORM INLETS	EA	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	EA	3	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	EA	3	\$6,326.52	\$18,979.56
D-8	CONNECT TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	EA	3	\$1,430.00	\$4,290.00	EA	3	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	EA	3	\$3,057.66	\$9,172.98
D-9	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	763	\$145.00	\$110,635.00	LF	763	\$85.00	\$64,855.00	LF	763	\$150.57	\$114,884.91
D-10	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	125	\$193.60	\$24,200.00	LF	125	\$128.00	\$16,000.00	LF	125	\$126.66	\$15,832.50
D-11	DESILTING EXISTING PIPE, 0"-36"	LF	1,820	\$13.20	\$24,024.00	LF	1,820	\$8.00	\$14,560.00	LF	1,820	\$5.63	\$10,246.60
S-1	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (WHITE/RED)	EA	53	\$4.70	\$249.10	EA	53	\$5.50	\$291.50	EA	53	\$4.78	\$253.34
S-2	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (AMBER/AMBER)	EA	268	\$4.70	\$1,259.60	EA	268	\$5.50	\$1,474.00	EA	268	\$4.78	\$1,281.04
S-3	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (BLUE/BLUE)	EA	6	\$4.70	\$28.20	EA	6	\$5.50	\$33.00	EA	6	\$4.78	\$28.68
S-4	6" SOLID THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WHITE)	EA	5,870	\$0.85	\$4,989.50	EA	5,870	\$1.30	\$7,631.00	EA	5,870	\$0.90	\$5,283.00
S-5	12" SOLID THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WHITE)	LF	360	\$2.80	\$1,008.00	LF	360	\$2.70	\$972.00	LF	360	\$2.87	\$1,033.20
S-6	24" SOLID THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WHITE)	LF	149	\$5.50	\$819.50	LF	149	\$8.50	\$1,266.50	LF	149	\$5.63	\$838.87
S-7	6" SKIP (6'-10') THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WHITE)	LF	895	\$0.85	\$760.75	LF	895	\$1.00	\$895.00	LF	895	\$0.90	\$805.50
S-8	6" SOLID THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (YELLOW)	EA	4,522	\$0.85	\$3,843.70	EA	4,522	\$1.30	\$5,878.60	EA	4,522	\$0.90	\$4,069.80
S-9	18" SOLID THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (YELLOW)	EA	130	\$3.55	\$461.50	EA	130	\$4.20	\$546.00	EA	130	\$3.66	\$475.80
S-10	6" SKIP (2'-4') THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (YELLOW)	EA	180	\$0.85	\$153.00	EA	180	\$1.00	\$180.00	EA	180	\$0.90	\$162.00
S-11	DIRECTIONAL ARROWS	LF	12	\$60.50	\$726.00	LF	12	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	LF	12	\$61.88	\$742.56
S-12	REGULATORY SIGNS	LF	8	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	LF	8	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	LF	8	\$562.50	\$4,500.00
S-13	WARNING SIGNS	LF	3	\$357.50	\$1,072.50	LF	3	\$330.00	\$990.00	LF	3	\$365.63	\$1,096.89
S-14	OBJECT MARKER SIGNS	GLF	6	\$495.00	\$2,970.00	GLF	6	\$220.00	\$1,320.00	GLF	6	\$506.25	\$3,037.50
W-1	8" PVC WATERMAIN	LF	224	\$53.90	\$12,073.60	LF	224	\$50.00	\$11,200.00	LF	224	\$72.92	\$16,334.08
W-2	8" DIP WATERMAIN	LF	20	\$59.50	\$1,190.00	LF	20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	LF	20	\$123.22	\$2,464.40
W-3	8" GATE VALVES	GLF	2	\$2,640.00	\$5,280.00	GLF	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	GLF	2	\$4,191.94	\$8,383.88
W-4	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	2	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	EA	2	\$1,359.27	\$2,718.54
W-5	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	AS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	AS	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	AS	1	\$3,991.15	\$3,991.15
W-6	SAMPLE POINTS	AS	2	\$880.00	\$1,760.00	AS	2	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	AS	2	\$1,184.61	\$2,369.22

W-7	12" PVC WATERMAIN HORIZONTAL ADJUSTMENT	AS	1	\$6,820.00	\$6,820.00	AS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	AS	1	\$10,047.94	\$10,047.94
F-1	4" PVC FORCEMAIN	LF	12	\$50.50	\$606.00	LF	12	\$50.00	\$600.00	LF	12	\$138.20	\$1,658.40
F-2	4" DIP FORCEMAIN	LF	17	\$87.00	\$1,479.00	LF	17	\$70.00	\$1,190.00	LF	17	\$236.73	\$4,024.41
F-3	6" PVC FORCEMAIN	LF	315	\$44.00	\$13,860.00	LF	315	\$35.00	\$11,025.00	LF	315	\$54.64	\$17,211.60
F-4	6" DIP FORCEMAIN	LF	20	\$71.50	\$1,430.00	LF	20	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	LF	20	\$201.94	\$4,038.80
F-5	CONNECT TO EXISTING FORCEMAIN	EA	3	\$2,420.00	\$7,260.00	EA	3	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	EA	3	\$1,545.62	\$4,636.86
F-6	ABANDON IN-PLACE EXISTING FORCEMAIN	LF	412	\$17.60	\$7,251.20	LF	412	\$7.50	\$3,090.00	LF	412	\$13.93	\$5,739.16
F-7	BYPASS PUMPING (VAC TRUCK)	LS	1	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	LS	1	\$5,625.00	\$5,625.00
L-1	QV/QUERCUS VIRGINIANA/LIVE OAK TREES (25' HEIGHT, 8' C.T.)	EA	2	\$4,460.00	\$8,920.00	EA	2	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	EA	2	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
L-2	VM/VEITCHIA MONTGOMERYANA/MONTGOMERY PALMS (14' G.W.)	EA	5	\$765.00	\$3,825.00	EA	5	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	EA	5	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
L-3	RE/ROYSTONEA ELATA/ROYAL PALMS (18' GRAY WOOD HEIGHT)	EA	14	\$2,725.00	\$38,150.00	EA	14	\$130.00	\$1,820.00	EA	14	\$1,822.50	\$25,515.00
L-4	SP/SABAL PALMETTO/SABAL PALMS (12' TO 18' C.T. HT. STAGGERED)	EA	5	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	EA	5	\$72.00	\$360.00	EA	5	\$281.25	\$1,406.25
L-5	SP1/SABAL PALMETTO/SABAL PALMS (24' C.T. HT. 'S' CURVE)	EA	1	\$655.00	\$655.00	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	EA	1	\$281.25	\$281.25
L-6	TRF/TRIPSACUM FLORIDANUM/GAMMA GRASS (3 GAL.)	EA	25	\$15.65	\$391.25	EA	25	\$12.00	\$300.00	EA	25	\$9.00	\$225.00
L-7	VER/GANDULARIA MARITIMA/BEACH VERBENA (1 GAL.)	EA	450	\$21.70	\$9,765.00	EA	450	\$7.50	\$3,375.00	EA	450	\$5.63	\$2,533.50
L-8	SOD (FLORITAM)	SY	1,235	\$5.45	\$6,730.75	SY	1,235	\$16.00	\$19,760.00	SY	1,235	\$7.07	\$8,731.45
L-9	SOD (BAHIA)	SY	260	\$5.45	\$1,417.00	SY	260	\$46.00	\$11,960.00	SY	260	\$6.24	\$1,622.40
L-10	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$50,250.00	\$50,250.00	LS	1	\$44,500.00	\$44,500.00	LS	1	\$41,247.11	\$41,247.11
L-11	ROOT BARRIER	LF	580	\$25.00	\$14,500.00	LF	580	\$15.00	\$8,700.00	LF	580	\$13.50	\$7,830.00
L-12	PLANTING AMENITIES	AL	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	AL	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	AL	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
L-13	OFF SITE VEGETATION REPLACEMENT	AL	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	AL	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	AL	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
E-1	PEDESTRIAN LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE	EA	33	\$7,325.00	\$241,725.00	EA	33	\$9,500.00	\$313,500.00	EA	33	\$7,491.38	\$247,215.54
E-2	1" CONDUIT	LF	5,230	\$7.20	\$37,656.00	LF	5,230	\$13.50	\$70,605.00	LF	5,230	\$7.37	\$38,545.10
E-3	#6 WIRE	LF	15,990	\$1.05	\$16,789.50	LF	15,990	\$1.60	\$25,584.00	LF	15,990	\$1.08	\$17,269.20
E-4	PULL BOXES	EA	35	\$615.00	\$21,525.00	EA	35	\$1,550.00	\$54,250.00	EA	35	\$632.25	\$22,128.75
A-1	ALLOWANCE FOR MATERIAL TESTING	AL	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	AL	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	AL	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
A-2	ALLOWANCE FOR UTILITY CONFLICT ADJUSTMENTS	AL	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	AL	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	AL	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
A-3	ALLOWANCE FOR DRAINAGE CONFLICT ADJUSTMENTS	AL	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	AL	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	AL	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
WGI PLANS	7TH AVENUE NORTH	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DM-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (INC. ASPHALT PAVEMENT & BASE)	AC	1.07	\$19,626.00	\$20,999.82	AC	1.07	\$30,000.00	\$32,100.00	AC	1.07	\$38,076.53	\$40,741.89

DM-2	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	91	\$60.00	\$5,460.00	SY	91	\$13.50	\$1,228.50	SY	91	\$11.40	\$1,037.40
DM-3	REMOVE EXISTING SIGNAGE	LS	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	LS	1	\$1,237.50	\$1,237.50
R-2	1-1/2" TYPE SP-12.5 ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1 LIFT)	TN	206	\$138.00	\$28,428.00	TN	206	\$200.00	\$41,200.00	TN	206	\$141.75	\$29,200.50
R-3	1" TYPE SP-9.5 ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1 LIFT)	TN	137	\$125.00	\$17,125.00	TN	137	\$190.00	\$26,030.00	TN	137	\$157.50	\$21,577.50
R-5	12" ROCK BASE COURSE (2 LIFTS)	SY	2,490	\$22.40	\$55,776.00	SY	2,490	\$24.00	\$59,760.00	SY	2,490	\$22.80	\$56,772.00
R-6	12" STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	2,490	\$11.05	\$27,514.50	SY	2,490	\$6.00	\$14,940.00	SY	2,490	\$11.55	\$28,759.50
R-7	TYPE F CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1,018	\$32.65	\$33,237.70	LF	1,018	\$22.00	\$22,396.00	LF	1,018	\$26.38	\$26,854.84
R-9	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK)	SY	664	\$51.45	\$34,162.80	SY	664	\$52.00	\$34,528.00	SY	664	\$43.94	\$29,176.16
R-10	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6" THICK) (INC. DRIVEWAY APRONS)	SY	270	\$83.65	\$22,585.50	SY	270	\$57.00	\$15,390.00	SY	270	\$71.87	\$19,404.90
R-13	ADJUST VALVE BOXES	EA	1	\$385.00	\$385.00	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	EA	1	\$216.74	\$216.74
R-14	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1" DEPTH)	SY	2,221	\$3.20	\$7,107.20	SY	2,221	\$3.60	\$7,995.60	SY	2,221	\$3.26	\$7,240.46
R-15	VALLEY GUTTER	LF	429	\$32.70	\$14,028.30	LF	429	\$22.00	\$9,438.00	LF	429	\$26.41	\$11,329.89
R-16	ALUMINUM GUIDERAIL	LF	15	\$170.00	\$2,550.00	LF	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	LF	15	\$168.75	\$2,531.25
D-1	REMOVE EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	EA	3	\$935.00	\$2,805.00	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	EA	3	\$1,552.15	\$4,656.45
D-2	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P BOX WITH VALLEY GUTTER	EA	2	\$5,060.00	\$10,120.00	EA	2	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	EA	2	\$4,595.65	\$9,191.30
D-3	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5	EA	5	\$7,370.00	\$36,850.00	EA	5	\$5,800.00	\$29,000.00	EA	5	\$5,284.56	\$26,422.80
D-5	MANHOLES, TYPE P-7	EA	1	\$8,140.00	\$8,140.00	EA	1	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	EA	1	\$4,806.56	\$4,806.56
D-7	MODIFY EXISTING STRUCTURE	EA	2	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	EA	2	\$2,753.07	\$5,506.14
D-8	CONNECT PIPE TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	EA	2	\$2,090.00	\$4,180.00	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	EA	2	\$2,327.65	\$4,655.30
D-9	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	20	\$210.00	\$4,200.00	LF	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	LF	20	\$265.35	\$5,307.00
D-11	DESILTING EXISTING PIPE, 0" - 24"	LF	650	\$12.00	\$7,800.00	LF	650	\$8.00	\$5,200.00	LF	650	\$5.63	\$3,659.50
D-12	CONCRETE ENDWALL	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	EA	1	\$5,692.88	\$5,692.88
S-1	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WHITE/RED)	EA	38	\$4.70	\$178.60	EA	38	\$5.50	\$209.00	EA	38	\$4.78	\$181.64
S-2	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (AMBER/AMBER)	EA	14	\$4.70	\$65.80	EA	14	\$5.50	\$77.00	EA	14	\$4.78	\$66.92
S-3	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (BLUE/BLUE)	EA	2	\$4.70	\$9.40	EA	2	\$5.50	\$11.00	EA	2	\$4.78	\$9.56
S-4	6" SOLID THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WHITE)	LF	1,596	\$0.85	\$1,356.60	LF	1,596	\$1.30	\$2,074.80	LF	1,596	\$0.90	\$1,436.40
S-6	24" SOLID THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WHITE)	LF	382	\$5.50	\$2,101.00	LF	382	\$8.50	\$3,247.00	LF	382	\$5.63	\$2,150.66
S-7	6" SKIP (6'-10') THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WHITE)	GLF	180	\$0.85	\$153.00	GLF	180	\$1.00	\$180.00	GLF	180	\$0.90	\$162.00
S-8	6" SOLID THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (YELLOW)	LF	1,450	\$0.85	\$1,232.50	LF	1,450	\$1.30	\$1,885.00	LF	1,450	\$0.90	\$1,305.00
S-9	18" SOLID THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (YELLOW)	LF	190	\$3.60	\$684.00	LF	190	\$4.20	\$798.00	LF	190	\$3.66	\$695.40
S-11	DIRECTIONAL ARROWS	EA	2	\$60.50	\$121.00	EA	2	\$90.00	\$180.00	EA	2	\$61.88	\$123.76

S-12	REGULATORY SIGNS	AS	11	\$550.00	\$6,050.00	AS	11	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	AS	11	\$562.50	\$6,187.50		
S-15	ENHANCED SIGNING ASSEMBLIES	AS	2	\$2,860.00	\$5,720.00	AS	2	\$15,500.00	\$31,000.00	AS	2	\$2,925.00	\$5,850.00		
W-2A	6" PVC (C900) WATERMAIN	LF	10	\$85.00	\$850.00	LF	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	LF	10	\$210.89	\$2,108.90		
W-4	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" WATERMAIN	EA	2	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	EA	2	\$1,809.96	\$3,619.92		
W-5	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	AS	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	AS	2	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	AS	2	\$3,198.13	\$6,396.26		
A-1	ALLOWANCE FOR MATERIAL TESTING	AL	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	AL	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	AL	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
				Grand Total:	\$2,533,028.77					Grand Total:	\$2,738,177.50			Grand Total:	\$3,033,418.14